fashionette®

INGO ARNOLD

Hamburg, Germany

Chief Financial Officer and Deputy Chairman of the Management Board of Freenet AG since 2019

Member of the Supervisory Board of fashionette AG since June 2021 First appointed: 2021 Appointed until: 2024



PERSONAL DETAILS

Place of Birth: Cologne, Germany Nationality: German

EDUCATION

Ingo Arnold studied business administration and graduated from the University of Cooperative Education in Mannheim in 1990.

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Ingo Arnold started his professional career in the treasury department of Henkel KGaA in Düsseldorf. There he gained over 10 years of experience in various finance functions. After a three-year interlude as Head of Treasury at Veba Oil & Gas, he switched to Debitel AG in 2001 in a senior position in the telecommunications industry. Since 2008, Ingo Arnold is Head of Finance & Investor Relations at Freenet AG.

CURRENT MEMBERSHIPS IN OTHER STATUTORY GERMAN SUPERVISORY BOARDS

- MEDIA BROADCAST GmbH, Cologne, Chairman of the Supervisory Board 2019
- EXARING AG, Munich, Member of the Supervisory Board 2021

CURRENT MEMBERSHIPS IN COMPARABLE GERMAN AND FOREIGN SUPERVISORY BODIES

None

$fashionette^{\text{(f)}}$

In the Board's opinion, there are no significant personal or business relationships between Ingo Arnold on the one hand and the companies of fashionette AG, their executive bodies or a shareholder directly or indirectly holding more than 3% of the voting shares in the company on the other hand.